

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. A. No. 20 of 2025

Date of Order: 27.05.2025

Shri Niksang M. Sangma **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Legal Aid Counsel

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. P.P.

Per. H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting):

The delay in preferring the instant appeal has been condoned by order dated 13.05.2025, and the appeal has since been diarized and registered.

The appeal is admitted.

Call for the records from the Court of the learned Special Judge (POCSO) South Garo Hills District, Baghmara in Special POCSO Case No. 1 of 2014

List this matter immediately on receipt of the records.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge
Meghalaya
27.05.2025
"V. Lyndem PS"

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)